

<b>Issuer :</b>	<b>State Board of Regents of the State of Utah</b>
<b>Indenture Name:</b>	<b>1993 Trust Estate</b>
<b>Collection Period:</b>	<b>7/1/2017 to 7/31/2017</b>
<b>Distribution Date:</b>	August 25, 2017
<b>Contact Name:</b>	David S. Schwanke
<b>Contact Phone:</b>	(801) 321-7286
<b>Contact Fax:</b>	(801) 321-7174
<b>Contact Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:dschwanke@utahsbr.edu">dschwanke@utahsbr.edu</a>
<b>Website:</b>	<a href="https://www.uheaa.org/investors">https://www.uheaa.org/investors</a>

### Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
<b>Loans by Program Type</b>														
Subsidized Stafford	16,220	16,020	32,885,948	32,375,456	367,875	372,806	6.91%	6.87%	3.64%	4.13%	3.28%	3.75%	104.42	104.77
Unsubsidized Stafford	6,992	6,889	19,704,493	19,360,420	445,523	429,902	4.19%	4.15%	3.83%	4.29%	3.50%	3.94%	116.09	116.57
Subsidized Consolidation	20,511	20,346	206,987,138	204,980,882	1,721,752	1,752,175	43.38%	43.35%	4.44%	4.45%	3.38%	3.39%	154.57	154.34
Unsubsidized Consolidation	17,410	17,277	215,314,668	213,914,936	2,985,612	3,024,832	45.38%	45.49%	4.45%	4.45%	3.27%	3.28%	185.31	185.01
PLUS and Grad PLUS	89	87	454,032	450,424	14,353	12,507	0.10%	0.10%	4.98%	5.42%	4.75%	5.19%	77.77	78.86
SLS	56	56	204,456	203,617	2,904	3,238	0.04%	0.04%	3.69%	4.36%	3.58%	4.26%	107.78	108.75
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
<b>Total</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.36%</b>	<b>4.42%</b>	<b>3.33%</b>	<b>3.39%</b>	<b>163.33</b>	<b>163.21</b>
<b>Loans by Floor Type</b>														
Floor	47,689	47,197	370,048,649	366,581,439	3,858,144	3,889,960	77.72%	77.69%	4.03%	4.11%	2.87%	2.94%	163.96	163.90
Non-Floor	13,589	13,478	105,502,086	104,704,296	1,679,875	1,705,500	22.28%	22.31%	5.52%	5.53%	4.95%	4.96%	161.13	160.80
<b>Total</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>4.36%</b>	<b>4.42%</b>	<b>3.33%</b>	<b>3.39%</b>	<b>163.33</b>	<b>163.21</b>
<b>Portfolio by Loan Status</b>														
<b>Repayment</b>														
Current	48,695	48,214	387,502,927	382,284,925	3,394,628	3,529,211	81.25%	80.90%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,608	1,388	12,475,761	11,612,307	193,881	168,955	2.63%	2.47%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	881	769	5,846,302	6,041,708	108,365	131,210	1.24%	1.30%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	574	612	4,167,466	4,213,205	124,198	96,248	0.89%	0.90%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	539	450	3,637,431	3,289,175	97,490	112,184	0.77%	0.71%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	351	480	2,252,913	3,194,667	67,064	96,368	0.48%	0.69%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	202	263	1,045,610	1,595,996	49,602	54,762	0.23%	0.35%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	201	173	1,234,202	1,055,065	49,016	55,191	0.27%	0.23%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	189	149	1,233,941	737,626	50,148	30,376	0.27%	0.16%						
271+ Days Delinquent	198	203	778,643	1,206,900	33,345	60,713	0.17%	0.27%						
<b>Total Repayment</b>	<b>53,438</b>	<b>52,701</b>	<b>420,175,196</b>	<b>415,231,574</b>	<b>4,167,737</b>	<b>4,335,218</b>	<b>88.20%</b>	<b>87.98%</b>						
In School	84	96	253,715	291,863	34,428	47,371	0.06%	0.07%						
Grace	35	23	107,137	68,989	30,586	18,146	0.03%	0.02%						
Forbearance	3,638	3,916	31,665,939	33,320,608	575,868	495,007	6.70%	7.09%						
Deferment	3,704	3,598	21,194,825	20,469,241	602,011	588,182	4.53%	4.41%						
Claims in Progress	349	311	2,100,106	1,849,643	106,277	90,268	0.46%	0.41%						
Claims Denied	30	30	53,817	53,817	21,112	21,268	0.02%	0.02%						
<b>Total Portfolio</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	<b>Portfolio by School Type *</b>							
4 Year	48,595	48,087	411,914,232	407,928,605	4,431,315	4,469,311	86.54%	86.48%
2 Year	6,894	6,832	29,730,848	29,365,144	519,644	530,181	6.29%	6.27%
Graduate	996	990	8,150,653	8,032,561	138,212	138,230	1.72%	1.71%
Proprietary	4,443	4,400	18,322,412	18,107,420	369,129	373,282	3.89%	3.88%
Unknown	350	366	7,432,590	7,852,005	79,719	84,456	1.56%	1.66%
<b>Total Balance</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Portfolio by SAP Index**

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,289	1,277	3,741,082	3,710,731	123,542	119,565	0.80%	0.80%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	17,484	17,298	39,058,629	38,551,884	495,321	499,487	8.22%	8.19%
LIBOR+2.24	967	965	12,514,875	12,478,626	240,744	255,532	2.65%	2.67%
LIBOR+2.64	36,088	35,737	384,765,013	381,585,474	3,516,674	3,541,260	80.71%	80.76%
T+2.20/2.80	1,583	1,577	3,363,873	3,314,773	38,765	40,586	0.71%	0.70%
T+2.50/3.10	139	139	348,408	348,842	12,287	12,162	0.08%	0.08%
T+3.10	3,415	3,369	30,252,200	29,797,279	999,956	1,011,003	6.50%	6.46%
T+3.25	274	274	1,373,206	1,364,955	87,547	91,834	0.30%	0.31%
T+3.50	39	39	133,449	133,171	23,183	24,031	0.03%	0.03%
<b>Total Pool Balance</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Borrower Benefits †**

**Rate Reduction Benefits**

1% Qualified	23,251	23,073	231,576,894	229,402,565	1,037,986	1,048,809	48.35%	48.32%
2% Qualified	4,291	4,235	5,814,478	5,703,500	30,077	30,670	1.22%	1.20%
1% Eligible	650	628	13,014,269	12,770,616	412,164	414,120	2.79%	2.77%
2% Eligible	3,381	3,313	10,659,845	10,474,584	259,965	256,015	2.27%	2.25%
None Offered	29,705	29,426	214,485,249	212,934,470	3,797,827	3,845,846	45.37%	45.46%
<b>Total</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Automatic Payment Benefit**

.25% Qualified	191	192	1,925,982	1,911,440	22,060	22,634	0.41%	0.40%
.50% Qualified	4,017	3,965	34,553,404	34,067,301	132,178	133,934	7.21%	7.17%
1.25% Qualified	21,349	21,170	192,192,679	189,834,418	397,415	400,581	40.03%	39.89%
.25% Eligible	642	637	5,483,305	5,462,371	148,819	152,008	1.17%	1.18%
.50% Eligible	5,172	5,143	47,152,944	47,147,618	1,046,056	1,072,863	10.02%	10.11%
1.25% Eligible	29,781	29,442	191,811,734	190,436,630	3,761,600	3,779,516	40.65%	40.73%
None Offered	126	126	2,430,687	2,425,957	29,891	33,924	0.51%	0.52%
<b>Total</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

**Principal Reduction:**

2% Eligible	435	430	1,264,686	1,255,914	36,244	33,131	0.27%	0.27%
None Offered & Qualified	60,843	60,245	474,286,049	470,029,821	5,501,775	5,562,329	99.73%	99.73%
<b>Total</b>	<b>61,278</b>	<b>60,675</b>	<b>475,550,735</b>	<b>471,285,735</b>	<b>5,538,019</b>	<b>5,595,460</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>100.00%</b>

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned